
8. 0 An Ufiustial MuS8ical, fea-turing Al Sation and his Hot
Dogs
8.16 Lofidon Philharmonic Or-chestra
Peer GVht Suité No. 4 Grieg8.30 ELSIE HAGLUND
(soprano)
Who is Sylvia?To be Sung on the WatersHédge RosesThe Trout Schubert(A Studio Reééital)8.58 Station. Notices ‘8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 Ivor Novello and his Musteintroduced by the Composeérassisted by the BBC Révue Orechestra and Chorus with ésolo-ists

10. 0 Dancing Time with HoraceHeidt, Glenn Miller, and CharlieSpivak
10.30 Close down

GIYA\ ,BUNEDIN
Po men

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 4.m, LONDON NEwsBreakfast. Session =
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Aid for Britain: Women’sSession
9.35 current Ceiling PricesLocal Weather Conditions
9.36 Music Whilé You Work10. 0 Home Making in America:
"Bringing Up An AmericanBaby," by Beatrice Ashton10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: The World'sGreat Opera Houses
11, 0 Musi¢ in Rritain To-day
11.30 Morning Star: Toralf To)-lefsen (accordion)

21.46 Fred Hartley and his Music
12. 0 Lunch Musie
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions21 yhe Country womans Maga-
zine of thé Air
2.30 Music While You Work8.0 ‘"Tradésmenh’s Entrance".
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR ,ConcertO No. 1 in F SharpMinor, Op. 1 Rachmaninoff"Romeo and Juliet" Over-ture Fantasie Tohaikovski4.30 Children’s Hour: "The
Black Abbot"
(BBG Production)

5. 0 Songs by Petér Dawson
‘BAB Novatime: Ted Steele’s
Novachords |
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcéments
6.45 BBC. Newsreel7. 0 Local Announcements7.6 "Planning a CommunityWeek," recordings made at the
Upper Waitaki CommunityEffort
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
ISA GARDEN (soprano,Folk Music of the British Isles:
Scotland
(A Studio Récital)

746 (‘The Music. of Richara
Addinsell
8. 0 Bandstand: The St. Kilda
Municipal Band conducted by k.
G. L. Smitn
Honest Toil March Rimmer
Trombone Solo;
Lend Mé Your Aid Gounod
Toranto Windsor
814 Tino Rossi (tenor)
Mia PiccOlifa |
Marinella Scotto

8.20 Thb Band:
Overture:
Morning, Noon and Nitht in
Vienna Suppe
Steadfast and True March

Tieke
(A Studio Recital)

8.40 VALERIE PEPPLER "i
(Christchurch soprano) :

To-day My = 8Spirit ("TomJones") 4
TWin Butterfiles ("The Prin-
cess of Kensington’)

German
Think on Me Scott
I Will Walk with My Lovéarr. Hughes
A Spirit Flower Tipton
(A Studio Recital)

8.58 Station .Notices
32. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Seapegoats of History:
Massacre of Glencoe
10. O Radio’s Variety Stage
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ay7e DUNEDIN: |

2 900 ke. 333 m..
4.30 p.m. Light Miisic
5. 0 Horace Heidt and his Or-
chestra
6.15 Accordion Revels .
5.30 Evehing Serénade
6.46 Walter Preston Sings
6. 0 pance Musie645 "Random Harvest"
6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
Artists ,

7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "Anne of Green Gables"

8. 0 Chamber Music
The Pro, Arte Qtiartet
Quartet in F Minor, Op, 20,
No. 5 d Haydn

8.19 . Yehudi Menuhifi (violin)and Marcél Gazellé (piand) ,
Sonata in D Handel
8.35 DeniS Brain (horn), Sid-
ney Griller (violin), Phillip Bur-ton and Max Gilbert (violas)
and Colin Hampton (eels)
Quintet in E Flat, K.407

Mozart
8.50 Gerhard Husch (baritone)Tom the Rhymer Loewe
Archibald Douglas
9. 4 Artur Schnabel (piano)Thirty-three Variations on a
Waltz by A. Diabelli, Op.
120 Beethoven

10. 0 For Your Delight
Marek Webér and his Ofchestra
Oscar NatzKa (bass) and Gil
Dech (piano)
10.30 Close downGIN(ZZ INVERCARGILL |720 ke. 416m.
7. 0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast séssion
9. 4 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Aid for Britain: Women’s
session
9.33 Current Ceiling Prices
9.34 Musical Miniatures
10. 0 Dévo6tional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10:30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Queen’s Hall Light Orch-estra
11.30 Tenor Time

11.45 oOrganola
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 "Hangman’s House"
2.15 Classical Hour: Bééthovéen
Egmont Larghetto, Op. 84Concerto N6. 4 if G, Op. 58Eleven Viennésé pancées

3. 0 Songs and . Songwriterg:Romberg "
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Lét’s Havé a Chorus
4.15 Téx Benéké and the Millér
Orchestra
4.30 Children’s Mour: "Gulll-ver’s Travels" and Afimal Came
ouflagé
5. 0 Hits of Yesteryéar
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Sir Adam Disappéarts"
6.12 Songs from the Saddlé
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BRC Newsreel
7. 0 Bournemouth MunicipalOrchestra
7.10 Lornéville Stock Report
‘7.46 Gardening Talk7.30 Listeners’ Own
9.0 Overseas and N.Z, News
8.16 "The Anthropologist . onContamporaty Problémé: Dev--
astation, Mah’s Misuse of Nateural Resources"

(BBC Talk)
9.36 Symphonic Programme
Bruno Walter and Vienna Phil-harmonic.Orchestra conductorat the piano)
Concerto. No; 20 in D Minor,
K.466 Mozart

London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 41 in C, K.55L

‘Mozart
10.30 Close down

Tuesday. October 26Local Weather Forecast fromZB’s:
7.32 am, 12.59 pm,9.30 pm.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
732 a.m, 12.59 p.m, 9.30 pum.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast Programme
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
8. 0 Morning Reéeolpe session(Aunt Daisy) ,

9.30 Music In Quiét Mood
9.46 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Friend Harris10. My Husband’s Love
19:48
Limelight and Shadow

10,
10
Anna Karenina

le rossroads of Life11.30 hopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Music1. 0 p.m. frances Langford1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStorie
2._0 érénade to a Lady2.30 Women’s ‘Hour MarinaParr), Radio Biography, eékiyFashion News, Ever Yours (lastbroadcast), Meet the Sponsor3.30 B Happiness Ciub3.46 Four Favourite Tenors"2 {ee Ingléz and hisan
4.15 A Date with Dinah4.30 * Famous English DanceBands
4.45 From Our Bosworth Lib-ar
5.30 The Biue Danube (firstbroadcast)
EVENING PROGRAMME6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Ciub4¢Fishes from Medanhg6.30 Radio Rhythm Parade0 Twenty-one and Out
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Casé of the NervousBridesmaid
7 Tusitala, Teller of Tales8.0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 The Man in the tron Mask8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin
9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti9.15 A Musical Potpourri10. 0 Turning Back the ‘Pages(Rod Talbot)10.30 Poison. Ivy11. O Suppertime MelodiesFg
|
Invitation to Dancei & Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 am. Up With the Lark9, @ Morning Recipe Sessidi
9,80 Mantovani and his Orch-
estra
9.45 Jeanette Macdonald (sop-
rano)
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Heart Songs
10.30 Anna Karenina

|10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Swing and Sway with

/

Sammy Kaye’s Orchestra
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jdénny’s Real Life
Stories
2.360 .Women's Hour (ElsieLloyd), Radio Biography,
Weekly Fashion News, From
Film and Theatre, Ever, Yours

| (last broadeoast)
3.30 Matinee
3.46 The Songs of VaughanWilliams40 Organ Serenade
4416 Songs from Opera6.0 Ray Noble and his Orch-
éstra5.30 The Blue Danube (firstbroadcast)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang6.16 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Weeds
6.30 Pearl of the Pezores
6.45 Variety Parade .

7. 0 ‘Twenty-one and Out
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason7.45 Greyburn of the Saiween
8. 0 Lifébuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The) Black Moth
8.45 Songs by Men
9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti
9.30 Harvest of Stars
10. 0 In Reverent Mood
10.15 These We have Loved
10.30 Claude Thornhill’s Oroh-
éstra
11. 0 Record Round Up12. 0 Close down :

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH |

1100 Ke, 273 mm.
|

6 Oam. Start a New Day to)
Music
‘8.0 Breakfast Club )

9. 0 Morning Rébipe Session9.30 . Gems from Musical Com-
9.45 The Fred Hartley Strings
10. OQ My Husband’s Love10.15 The Pace That Kills
10.30 Imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Réporter :

1.30 p.m. AUnt déenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Music for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Me-Nab), Radio Biography, WeeklyFashion News, Ever Yours (final)
episode) /

3.30 interlude with Fred War
| ing and his

Phebe AS
en i

'4. 0 Humorous’ Moments with
| Two Old Fashioned Girls; Ada
and Elsie

Fxg
In Lighter Mood
Children’s Session

Hi The Biue Danube (first

EVENING PROGRAMME
The Search for the Golden*

Boomerang
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
_
Planets, Potatoes, and the Sea
6.30 Kidnapped6.45 Tunes of the Timés
7. 0 Twenty-one and Out
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason :

7.45 Three Generations
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Black Moth
8.45 The Hunchback of Ben
Ali
3. O Whispers in Tahiti
9.80 Concert in Miniature :10. 0 Just for You (final bi
sode)
10.15 The World of Motoring

:10.45 Al Goodmah and his OP
chestra
11. 0 Famous Dance Bands
11.45 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
12. 0 Close down;--- aSSSSaSa_x_8_weaQxQ8a—

[4ZB 2°"
6. 0 am, London News6.5 Start the Day Right7.0 . Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morniig Recipe Sessionvisu Léa’ wieloules
9.45 Youth Steps Quttte. O My Husweiid’s Love
10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter1.0 p.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Personality Parade

:2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Radio Biography, |Weekly Fashion News, FromFilms and Theatre, Ever Yours
(final broadcast)
'3.30 The London Palladium Or-
| chestra
(3.45 Gwen Catley Sings
4. 0 Eight Piano Symphony4.15 The Best of the Latest
4.30 The Spotlight is on Vera
| Lynn ;

4.45 Hawaiian Echoes |5. 0 So the Story Goes5.16 Partners in Harmony
5.30 The Blue Danube (firstbroadcast)
EVENING PROGRAMME6. 0 The Search for the Golden

| Boomerang6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Ciub:
Whales
6.30 Come and Get It
6.45 Violinist Albert Sandier7.0 Twenty-one and Out
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
.45 Here’s a Queer Thing
8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Black Moth
8.45 The Ghost Corps
3. Oo Whispers in Tahiti
9.30 From Deanna DBurbin’s
Films
10.30 Tropical Magic
10.46 The Charioteers
11.45 Music for Dreams
12. 0 Close down

227, PALMERSTON Nth,940 ke 319 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast séssion
7.15 Domifhion Weather Forecast
§. 0 Good Morning Requestsession
9.31 Morning Star: AndréwMcPherson
9.45 Music by Sigmund Romberg10. O . The Circus Gomés to Town10.15 Footsteps of Fate
10.30 Close down

EVENING PROGRAMME
c¢) Modérn Melodies15 Junior Naturalists’ ClubsMale arid Female Flowers

QD.

0 Music You'll Remémber
5 The Pace That Kills
QO Musical Favourites
5 The Power of the Bog)
voyage
from Bombaydventures of PerryMason: The Case of the NervousBridesmaid

8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Paradé
eee Artists You Know8. Those Were the Days5. 0 Whispers in Tahiti9.15 Carefree Cavalcade9.32 Spotlight on Hoagy Care
» michael45 Crossroads Life10..0 Close down .

Trade names appeniting th Com.mercial Division programmes avepublished by arrangément,wrLLL ee
The last episode in theWomen’s our programmeEver Yours will be ge at3.0 from all

ey
Stations,*

Another nate sin featurewill conclude at 10 o’clock to-
hight with the final broadcastof the Térry Howard show Justfor You. » " *
"Spotlight on Hoagy Car-
michael,"" featuring that popu-lar American entertainer, will
be heard from 2ZA at 9.32 to-
night.
S_-_-__-----__-_a=-_-=


